
 

 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
___________ 

 
No. 21-463 
___________ 

 
WHOLE WOMAN’S HEALTH ET AL., PETITIONERS 

 
v. 
 

AUSTIN REEVE JACKSON ET AL. 
___________ 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

___________ 
 

 I, Claudia Hammerman, counsel for amici curiae the Lawyers’ 

Committee for Civil Rights Under Law and 11 Civil Rights 

Organizations and a member of the Bar of this Court, certify that, 

on October 27, 2021, in accordance with the Court’s Order dated 

October 22, 2021, the amicus brief in the above-captioned case was 

filed electronically and sent by electronic mail to each of the 

following counsel: 

Marc Andrew Hearron 
Center for Reproductive Rights 
1634 Eye St NW 
Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20006 
mhearron@reprorights.org 
 
Heather Gebelin Hacker 
Hacker Stephens LLP 
108 Wild Basin Rd 
Suite 250 
Austin, TX 78746 
heather@hackerstephens.com 
 
Judd Edward Stone II 
Texas Attorney General's Office 
P.O. Box 12548 (MC 059) 
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Austin, TX 78711-2548 
judd.stone@oag.texas.gov 
 
Jonathan B. Miller 
Public Rights Project 
4096 Piedmont Avenue, #149 
Oakland, CA 94611 
jon@publicrightsproject.org 
 
Brianne Jenna Gorod 
Constitutional Accountability Center 
1200 18th Street, NW 
Suite 501 
Washington, DC 20036 
brianne@theusconstitution.org 
 
Sheila Ann Green 
Shelia Green, Esq 
P.O. Box 1434 
Columbia, CA 95310-1434 
sheilaanngreen@gmail.com 
 
Amanda Stephanie Hainsworth 
Office of the Massachusetts Attorney General 
1 Ashburton Place 
Boston, MA 02108 
amanda.hainsworth@mass.gov 
 
Eric S. Jaffe 
Schaerr | Jaffe LLP 
1717 K Street, N.W., Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20006 
ejaffe@schaerr-jaffe.com 
 
Allison Beth Miller 
Holwell Shuster and Goldberg 
425 Lexington Avenue, 14th Floor 
New York, NY 10017 
amiller@hsgllp.com 
 
Mark Leonard Rienzi 
The Becket Fund for Religious Liberty 
1919 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20006 
mrienzi@becketlaw.org 
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Shannon Rose Selden 
Debevoise & Plimpton LLP 
919 3rd Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
srselden@debevoise.com 
 
Donald P. Wilcox 
Texas Medical Assoc. 
401 West 15th Street 
10th Floor 
Austin, TX 78701 
rocky.wilcox@texmed.org 
 

I further certify that all parties required to be served have 

been served.  Pursuant to the Court’s Order dated October 22, 2021, 

paper “[b]ooklet format briefs prepared in compliance with Rule 

33.1 [will] be submitted [to the Court] as soon as possible 

[]hereafter,” and 3 copies will be promptly sent to each of the 

above-listed counsel by third-party commercial carrier. 

 
       _/s/ Claudia Hammerman_______  

Claudia Hammerman 


